OFFICIAL  PROCEDINGS

'Oﬂlcial Proceedings of the Board
of County Commissioners
Ot Steele County.

Bherbrooke, N. Dak.,
_ May 1st, 1005,
The Board of County Commiesionera
convened at ® o’clock a. m,, pursuant to
call of the County Auditor. All mem-
bers present.
Minutes of the meeting of April 3rd,
1905, read and on motion approved.
On motion the following bills were al-
lowed :
Dr. M. C. Johnston, quarterly

- salary, county physician..... £62.50
T. A. Heeselquist, cash advane-
‘ odforpostage................ J.00
Alf Windoees & Co., clothing
~ " furpished O. K. Hagen, poor
POIBOM. e sse cvvnvnnn v srarnuns 25,00
‘P.A. Kloster, hardware and
nails, 83.80,allowed at........ 95
Mary Aldrich, houee rent for
- Mrs. Gjester.. e lo.00
0 B. Olson, board ot prmnars. 60.75
Bteela Caunty Tribune, station.
o T T S 275
“Bteele County Tribunpe, pub-
lishing t's'«ommusmners’ pro-
coodings.... .oooieuitiinnnn. 5.50

. On motion nd;ournmant was talken
until 1:30 p. m. sgame day.
' ADTRRNOON SES:ION,

The Board of Qounty Commissioners
reconvened at 130 p. m. All mem-
bere present.

The commiltees appointed to inspect
Bridge and grade sites reported as fol-
lows:

:We, the committee appointed to in-
spect site for grading on line between
sections 23, 24 and 24, 13, Sharon twp.,
recommend that an appropriation of
$250.00 be made. We recommend that
an appropriation of £25.00 be made to
aseist in rebuilding bridge on line be

. Sween sections 34 and 35, Westfield
l'p.,aud recommend that the petition
for an appropriation of $200.00 to re:
=build bridge on line between sections 17
and 20, Westfield twp., be laid on the
‘table.

. Horxggn,

SAFH Eigned, gG O. Joussos,
i K. A. Joaxsox.

~*We, the committee appointed to in-
speot bridge eiles_om line between sec-
‘tions 15 and 22, Broadlawn twp., recom-
mend that 8 new bridge be built,’ this
 year. "
G . A
Signed. { it § 85 rax0.
. On motion the report of the commit-
tees wasadopted as the action of the
. Board and committees discharged. -
' The petition for a bridge to be built

on line between sections 3 and 10, En.
ger twp., was on motion laid on the
table.

The Fargo Bridge & Iron Co. having
submitted bid and plans for building a
60 ft. cedar pile bridge, on line between
sections 15 and 22, Broadlawn twp. It
was on motion ordered that the con
tract for building said bridge be award-
ed The -Fargo Bridge & Iron Co. at
£600.00.

The Coroner's rsport in the matter
of an Inquisition held upon the dead
body of Anna KMNygaard, was on mo-
tion approved and Coroner fees amount-
ing to 8350 ordered paid; said fees hay-
ing been collected and turned over to
the County Treasurer.

* The reporte of the States Attorney of
investigations as to violation of the pro-
hibition law was on motion and approv-
ed and witnees fees, to be paid from the
liguor * prosecution fund, allowed
as follows : Investigation at
Hope—E. T. Harper, $2.10; Wm. Mor.
risey, $2.10; Nels Lunding, §210; John
Dorrance, 2.10; Otto Youngberg, §2.10;
W. H. Gray, 82.10; Chas, Trustel, 82.10;

C. F. Berry, $2.10.
‘ry, 82.10; Chas, Simpson, £210.

lowed :

T. O, Schjeldahl, cash advanced
David Pht]llp, bounty on one
WO v nis sl mawas fasica

T.0. Bch:eldgkl caeh adyanced
for freight on one ton carbide

Welo & Teie, groceries furpish-
ed Ole Kittleson.............

A. M, McLaughlin, fuel furnish.-
ed M_ra. Gjester and Mrs. Cy-

. W. E. Elliott, Bheriff fees, in

" vestigation violation prohibi-
tion law

W. E. Elliott, Sheriff fees, in-
vestigation violation prohibi-

tion law and case SBtate va.
Ole J. deneon..

Gray, Commmamncr per

diem and mileage; inspecting
/Ehridge sites and mileage.....

£2.00
lo.90

46.45
lo.90

3.50

F,

. 0. JohosoB; Commissioner
per diem and mileage; in-
specting bridge sites and mile
age...... R T R
K. 8.Sulland, Commissioner per
diem and mileage; inepecting
bridge sites and mileage.....

K. A. Johoeon, Commissioner
per diem and mileage; in-
specting bridge sites and mile-
BRE . s s e £l 11.80
H. N. Horaer, (}ommmmoner
per diem and mileage; in.
specting bridge sites and mile-

1o.50

lodo

lodo
Op motion the Board adjourned.

. McPrEBRSON

County Auditor

A.T.Ward, $210; G. W.Btith, §2.10;|,
Investigation at|.
Sharon—Rudolph Duea, £2.10; Ed, Cur-|.

On motion the following bills were al- |'

— et bt e ek P P N m am

P




